noncontrolling interests plus depreciation expense, interest expense, incremental public partnership expenses, and incremental corporate expenses allocated to the MLP) less
incremental corporate expenses allocated to the MLP.

2.0% general partner interest /
incentive distribution rights

+
55.9% partnership interest (1)

Strategic Roles of SXC and SXCP

14

• Grow U.S. & Canada
cokemaking business

• Steel facing  MLP with
advantaged cost of capital

SXC and SXCP Q4 2012 Earnings Conference Call

• Develop new coke projects

• Grow international
business

• Optimize coal

• GP & limited partner
investor in SXCP

SXCP Strengths

SXC and SXCP Q4 2012 Earnings Conference Call  15

SXCP
Strengths

Modern, High
Quality Asset

Base

Stable Cash Flow
from Long-Term

Take-or-Pay
Contracts and
Cost Pass-Thru

Provisions

Strong Sponsor
and Experienced

Management
Team

Contractual
Support from

Sponsor
(Omnibus

Agreement)

Growth
Opportunities

Financial
Flexibility to

Facilitate Growth

ProForma Liquidity & Debt Metrics

SXC and SXCP Q4 2012 Earnings Conference Call
16

(in millions) SunCoke SXCP Consolidated

Cash Position at 12/31/12 239$   -$   239$

Cash Retained From SXCP Offerings (1)
73   79   152

Total ProForma Cash Position 312$   79$   391$
Revolver Capacity 150   100   250
Total Liquidity 462$   179$   641$

Total Debt(2)
495$   150$   645$

Total Debt(2)/2013E Adjusted EBITDA(3) 2.8x 1.7x nm

Net Debt (2) 183$   150$   333$

Net Debt(2)/2013E Adjusted EBITDA(3)
1.0x 1.7x nm

(1) SunCoke cash retained includes $33M of capital expenditures reimbursement from SXCP and $40M of accounts receivable retained from
Haverhill and Middletown entities prior to contribution to SXCP; SXCP cash retained includes $67M and $12M for pre-funding of environmental
remediation and sales discounts obligations and assumes $40M of cash retained is used to fund replenishment of working capital.

(2) SunCoke total debt equal to $720 million balance outstanding at 12/31/12 less $225 million term loan repayment completed in conjunction
with SXCP IPO.  SXCP total debt equal to $150 million from senior notes offering completed in conjunction with IPO. Net Debt is equal to Total